
~m<PR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~~fcflwT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fm:T»T~ ~~~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.mfur~ \3-f¥PJOT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.=rmoT ~ \3-f¥PJOT WWT-~~~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
RH>C11C1~'V4/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 1 2565726). 

f-t:rf9w ~ E WRJ!NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 06.11.2024 

~ ~ ~ ctft ifR ~ f.1li!RiffilC1 m ~ ~ {-~ &RT Jii1C11~11t?( ~ ~~~IQ JWtfuJ ctft ~~I On behalf of the President of 1ndia, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. 

Sl. 
No. 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

/Description 

'C1llld/ 

I Period for 
downloading: ~ 07.11.2024, 10.00 
~/hrs. ~/to ~ 13.11 .2024, 23.00 
~/hrs. 

/Details 

(1) 

~ ~ QT311{Q(>I~ ~ ~ cR- .mc}~r ~a.;ur ~ 1;fCJCf ~ QCi" ~I Providing and fixing of 

surge protection devices in PRLD facility building at TERLS. 

02/49/2024-25 06.11.2024 
VSSC/CMG/E02/49/2024-25 Dated 06.1 1.2024 

~1.39 "C1'mf/Lakhs 

2 (cJ I Two) I months 

~.780.00 

I Bid clarifications: 
~ 08.11.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs. 
~Ito ~ 14.11.2024, 12.00 
~lhrs. 

I Receipt of I Opening of 
tenders: ~ 18.11.2024 cp) tenders: ~ 20.1 1.2024 cp) · 
23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~ll 'mff~~$1:mr J:JHd\$1 Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ em PJ~Iflffila 1(f'ffi em~ 'CPVlT mrrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
Sl. No. 

~Ia. 

Jil"''ci'$1 Eligibility Criteria 

~ m Q~<ftCfHOI cp't 3ffi1q fMZr ~ 
em m Q1~q l8 ~ W(i ~ m-~ ~ 
\3!WI ffila I 'j*l R cpf!jf em =8Jt lSI GF1 i$ ~ ll ~ 
fcp!rr urAl~ I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. <fR ~ q;-rq, ~ ~ cp't 'ffi11'(f ~ 
mrTO m 40% ~ cP11 ;:r miThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
ii. m ~ q;-rq. ~ ~ ctt mr10 ~ 
mrTO m 60%~ cP11 ;:r miTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
iii. ~ ~ 'Cf)l'lf, fGR:rct5t 'ffi11'(f ~ mr10 m
ao% ~ cP11 ;:r mlone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~~~~~/lobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.iufi ~ mxr 'GfRt m ctt ~ 
QJ:JIOIQ::l ~ m~ eJ~l{'8 QJO!IOIQ::l (f.{ffi 
tR JfT!rcP't C5ircft) ttl ~'11 :q I~ l{ I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

I i. m ~~.m~J<T~fm§r ~I 
Note: Similar works shall mean electrical works. 

Gfi!b. 

ii. ~ ~ ·em~. qJ'«1~45 ~ · 7% -ma ctt mijRUJ' ~ . 
~ tR ~ mrTO ~ acp murAl~. FGl*ict>'11JURT 'Cf)l'lf m iR cp't ~ ~ 
~m- Q~i$\{Uj ctt 3ffi1qfMZracpctt~l 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. '\3"4'-'Cf5XR' Qi=89)CR1 \fflii m-~ il cpjqfR1a 'Cf)l'lf tmffir/JOI.fiOlii$'1 m- tffipn~ ~~, 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ 'ffi'll/ Applicable only 'tfi'l{tP 'd'm ~ cf\Jftq;'{OI ~ ctl 
for Maintenance contract works - 'tfi'l{tP 'd'm ~ I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ qGftq;\{OJ ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ' 'ffi1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only: 
G1leftct5ctf ~ -qm ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
gRT UfRt ~ crrf atiT ~ (CRJ\iiclCH 25 kW) ~ 
-ijcu~ >8ru~ICf51'{ e11~fi<=B ~~~ 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

u ~ >8ru~lct51'{ Cf>'t 
UJOtrfOict "Ufc1 I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ "R' ti\Jftcpct om ~ ~ ~ CPT 'lfR'fR Cf5X ~ ~=«11a'?1 
www.tenderwizard. in/ISRO In www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO aciHII~e ~ \SI\3"1<:!1l\'5 fcmn "Gil~ 
~I ~ q\lft¢'{01 Qtt ~ \34~ acil'81~e "R' ~~~I~-~~~ f.ifcRJ ~ WtP m 
~~ ra~e\'5 c#r~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~=«ila\'j'j c#r \'51\3"1<:!1"'1\'5 m 1=I'Bf ~ PJru~lct5R q;) ~ "C11lR "R' tm:f ~ m ~I ~ru~ICf5H 
gm ~ ~ ~ ~=«11a'?1 (l(q%IR£ fct'l.flTT gm :a~1fqct ~~~~"tWIT rrrrr fcP" ~ ~~Ci~tlCf5ctl 
c#r~~mm~cil~~c#r~fcmn~1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~3fi ~ Wtf \34qCR1 ~ 1 "R' ruPJf?t~ ~ iP ~ "cil1lRT \5fm ~. 1=ftrr ~ \5fm I mqftr \5fm 
xW; 1"ffiiD~. <flQ>aQ:a~. ~. Rl'<iCi1ctWJO! 695 o22~";fp:fm:~ 31"J~ct ~gm\ifRt 
~ ~ rm ~ 31~ct ~ ~ untt ~ rnW iP ~ "R' \5fm ~ ~~ "cil<1RT \5fm m. 
~ mt{f ~ <tt J{fcm fMtr ~ 180 ~ (lcf> 118f M I ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ "R' 1-ftt "GITcfi ~ciT 
~'* c#r ~ ~ ~ rrct5dlCf5'{01 fcP"m ~ ~ ~ Plru~ICf51fi ~ ~ ~ Cf>'t Q1'tRfi 
fct'l.flTT ~ ~ I ~ cl~'fP!ct5 ~ "R' Cf>'t umMl I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ "ffilTCf I~ "R' WC CPT -zy.rr Cf5'{~Cilcl QJO!Q'8QJOI~ ~ q;) QJO!Q'8QJOI~ \ffl1rr 31T'C.fR ~I 
~ ~ cjG\1¢'{01 UJO!IDI4~ In fflffiT \ffl1rr ~ ~~ I ~ -o;cf -qn:J ~ "cil)t 
{Wcfi~fqXR mi I ~ ~ \ffl1rr ~ ~~ I ~·~~LR -o;cf ~ Pl~~lleltl In 
QJOIQ'8QJOI~fi~lclll ~~~J.P:r~~UJRtcj\Jftcp'{UI UJO!IDI4~ ~~~~~I 
UJOIIDI4~ ~Qtt~ftrftr ~~~frr!mfdftr<lcf>'ij'U~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34qCR1 ~ 1 "R' ruPJm~ ~ fMtr ~ ~ m: \jq ~'UR. ~ -o:ct ~afUT ~~ -~. 
cftQ:aQ:a~. ~ ~ ct51tlretl "R' P1ru~1Q M"GITTMTI 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

1. a)~ em wr m~. ~ ~ ~ f.1tffi f(fftr ~ ~ cp) 'lT \3"00 ~. \jq ~w;r. ~ ~ 
~aruT ~~ -~. cftQ*!Q*l~. ~ ~ cf?llOlfctlOl ~. ~ (ICP m ~. ~I m tfRc cp) ~ 
~. ~~\51RT ~~ ~~ ~ ~ ma fc@r J?R ~cp) m ~~~~ ~ 
mta ~~~~err f.1fcmT cp) wmt ctR "QX" 31~ifd fcpm ~ 1 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) ~ C\'11TCf~ ~we em -zyrT cfH~Cllfl Ql""IQ*IQJ4{ ~ cp) Ql""IQ*!Ql""l{ \RWJ .3fT~ mq;J I 
~mq;J 4GftcfHUII'lJ41014~ 'lT 4GflctHOII'lJ41014~ '\3;tR~ 5~ ~ ~fildl"j*!l={ Ji"jl'll""llfUid wt'l'lfcr 
~ ~ ~~ \34SCRI mq;J/I'lJ41U14~ ~ wt 'l'lfcr \jq ~~. f.rnfor ~ ~arur ~~-~. 
ctlQ*!Q*l~. ~. Rl'6a1d9)'{l""l ~ <Pil:lktl:l ~ AAm ~ ~ f.F:m fc@r Q?) -am~ -qx m \3"00 ~ 
mwr ~ ~ r ~ f.1f<mr ~ ~ f.1l:m f(fftr cm 'Cf'fT ~ -qx m \3"00 ~ wt ma mta ;fflT ~ 
~ err mmr ctR "QX" f.1fcmT ~ Q?) 31~ if (1 fcmu urrrvrr 1 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5{b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. MGT~ qft ~ f(fftr cp) Wcrn ~~ ~ ~ q)X~qlfl PlfctGICblxl. ~ (1cp~c:p1 ~ qlfUINtlCb 
~~~I (1cp;fl~ ~ qlfUINtlCb ~ M urR 1R -mTr ~~afT IJi(?qiCb'i ~~I 
(1¢;ftc6} 'QCi alfUINtlCb ~~ 1~i<P'i ~cfRR. PlfctGICbiX ~~~~ G'&il~':lllem~~ 
~ ~arur fcpm \JI'TQ;Trr 1 ~ 'Ql'lT 11m fcp cm{ f.1f<mr ~ l""IH4'$ Q?) wr ~ Cf5«ft err w ~ "iRUT ~ 
31~Cf51={ ~ <ft ~ ~~ ~ cp) Jrrit ~ mwm ~ ~ ;fflf fcpm ~~ ~ ~. ~ 
fc@T ~ Plfct GICblxl. cp) ~ WA'f <ft U!11Mt> cp) ~ ~. Wcrn \Rff Plfct Gl <P l:fi ~-~\51) 
~afUT '(1'tiT dCb<Tic6ltic-qiCf5'1 ~ cfRA mn:r '4Ttt ~ ~ f¥a?J ~r.mlf ~ ~ -mTr ~ ~ 
~'GJTtMtl 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m ~fctGICbl={ ~ ~ ~ c#t f.itGIG'i 'Tfl'W ~ q~aRfa fcpm ~I 'CPTlf Wf Qf.l "QX", ~ 
~an \;J11T ~ q~aRfa fct5trr 'GJTttT1T 1 GftiRT m ~ ~~we~ ml1ffi ~. ~ifRI '431' 1 "<PTlf ~ 
~ ~ i); ~ ~. ~ "QX" ~ ~ arra;fffi; 'ffiTRf "$12% ~ "QX" ~ FltGIG'i ~ ~ ~ 
'GTAt~l 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ Pffc)GI¢1~, Pffc)GIQ ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ PI~S<I¢ , :illQJOOJGft I ~~. ~QJOOJtl I \jq ~w;r, 
:illQJOOJJ1-~fc)GIQI~Gftf.)tJ~-~ I ~Gf!Pf<H-~ I ~Gf!Pftl~-~ I ~GftPftl~-~ mt ~ ~ m
m~, ~em f;Rtarur ~~~WafT~ m-~. ~ruGICf'lxll ~~ ~ ~qfcrdq; ~ <Pl, 
warr"CPRUIT~. ~m- ~~mt~;fflf~1 o~. warr '1tJ'~'~ ~ ~. ~-~ 
tR ~ m&IT ~~I ~ ~ mm:fi ~ ~ ~ ~ mmfi ~ <jCRf QWf <Pl 311CIS<tlCf? 
31jiflG'1 afR "Q"RT mr<f ~ m-~~eft ~I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ m-~ mt JfR ~~~¢IX cp~~CIIcll ~ ~ 'tfT ~ ~ ~ cp) «f!Cf? l ~ 
wR ~ -arrm ;fflf ~ a7R cvW "CPRUT ~ ~ ~ 'tfT mra ~~ ~'* <Pl ~ wR em ~ 
~ ~ 1 ~ PtruGIQ w ~ :mn <PT wr ;fflf Cf5"«ft m 'tfT cvW ~ ~ PI~GICf?l~ ~ S<l<fcilo.st we 
eft Tft ~~ 31«ff Cf? R CfR" eft~ I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~ m-~ cp'T J{R ~ ~ ~ Cfj~~qlcll ~ cmtf ~ "Gl"lit wR ~ ~ Cf>1lf atT ~ 
4~Cid'11 'tfT cmtf ct>'T m;rr it q;1fi em~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Pffc)GICf?l~ ~ mf~ it cvW ~ w<TI ;fflf 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~m-~ctt J{R~~~ Cfj~~qletl ~Mm<Pl~~~'tfT~fcmfi ~ 
cp) «f!Cf?l~ m "CPT~~~ a~ Pffc)~ICf?l~ cp) ~ ~ ~ tR ~ Cf>1lf cpx;rr ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ m- mt~ it ~ar <:rr ~ar ~ ~ cvW ~ -qar-m ~ ~ ~ ~ a7R 6¢GI~ fGRR -qar
~ wR ct>'T ct>-'Jf~IS<I ctf ~ ~ ~ ~ ctf TT{ ~ 31«f!Cf?l~ CfR" eft ~I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ «f!Cf?l~ Cf?~~CIIcll ~mcPR~ ~-~tR\ll"Rtctf \Jfi~CIH:ft ~m-~~ 
em m~ ~"CPT~~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. Pi ~41, \34gqa w 1 ~ ~ ~ urfta' qft ~ fcrfiJ ~ Cf»>'-~-Cf»>' 120 ~ (fCP l1FQ' 
Q)1fi I ~ ~ Pf~41(f)H ~ 3fCrlU ~ ~ 3ftA1 ~ crrtm "ffirr ~ liT Pf~&l ctft maT '{fCt 
~~ ~ ~ q~qJ.:i '(fR"ffi ~ \ill fchrrrr, tt~(f)l~ "CP1 'Rflcpl\l ~ ~ 'ffi tt~(f)l~ fEAT~ 
~ liT \3'QTtr ~ '(f))f tr&ftmf ~ fEAT CifQ'RT Ul'l:rT m ~ so % (tmm MRIS<Ia> '(f)T ~ 
~ '(f)T ~maT ~I ~. Pf~&ICf;l~ q;1 '(f)'Jtf qft g;s~&l ~ 1fl11 'AA ctft ~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1a. ~"IR~~"IR. ~ PtfclC'tiCt>l·li~m~"QCP"C:Pmfcpqr~l 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.1RIC't1Cf51{ IDXT~~CRif~~CfR". ~. \3~11~tti. mTICTR", wt~ ~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. d ct>o:ft c$1 ~ ~ m~ ~\1ft CNl c!l Cf lNi\Jft Qti c!1 U 14101 4?t"f qft md<:ii ~ cp't ~~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
3'Q' ~. cd''ft"""IQ=tR~t'l~ 

Deputy Head, CMD-Contracts 



qq;::flctfl-atfillfutiq; ~ ~ mtr Entfdffila G'Hilaw· ~ m ~ "% -ma Jffi@ ~ \ii]"Cl, ~ ~ 
Ift3 lR PI f4 & I q; F<J' q;) ~ @1 t a fc);qJ \iiJl!!!J I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. 'Cfcf> 3fFr ~ wrrrrn m ~ ~ ~ &m "GTRT ~ ~ <Pflf ~ 1 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~mr~m~~~IDU"GTRT~~~uJ=tl01451 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. t:JnmT~~ ~m~~~ q~JOJIOI em"CPl!fmcm <Hal~uft w:rrur 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.1\;ft ~ IDXT ~ cmrif ~ ~ Ul4101451 el~tNl (Wa tR "CPlCT TfllT CfR) l'll41UI4;t")j ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~ ~ 3¢~Ffi ~ t'll~~·tl Cf5T 1Tia" I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. tfio:1:p "d~ ~~ quftq;xUI ~ Cf5T 1Tia" (WI ~I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. mam q5T ~ g ~ "QRC'q-1 ~ 3f¥TR fcrrfqrtfR ~ ~ fffi1: \3!ffifula ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~~mit~ Cf5T tmftq I'IRlcil<&al ~~SQ ~"X% mCfft ~ w~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. -Q;, l'bf~arR I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ \ifliT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. arR ~~qft '&'cR=&I I Company Profile with details. 

11 . GftQtiel 4uftc.fHOI l'll41014511GST registration certificate. 

12. J1fd~c.td ffi1Cf ~ ~ -m ciT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

ft(i('CI'{Of';f)c /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ em lit1' G ~I~~ Ql4Qt1Ql4{ Ul"JIU1451, ~ ~ Cfft f.=r<m fcrfq ~ ~ Cf>l 'IT m ~. "\j"q 

"I'I"UR, ~ ~ ~afUT "l'l"'l.fflT- mam. fcmm ~~ ~af ~. Tim. ~ tfi.3fi., fdx>cF1ctt;ixl4 -
695022, m ~ct>ltlkltlit~m~~mmtiRcmr~~ ~ ~~~qft~ 
faf4 ~ ~ Cf>l m ~~~~~em~~ mta ~ Cfft "GI'Rft ~. err~ Cf>l mmt & tR 
~ fctn:rr ~ I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




